service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 7th day of February 1984.

6029

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

M. No. 654/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of The Charitable Trusts Act 1957 and IN THE MATTER Of THE CONGREGATIONAL CHRISTIAN SAMOAN (CHRISTCHURCH) TRUST BOARD:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the above-named trust by the High Court was, on the 21st day of December 1983, presented to the said Court by W. TOOMEY LIMITED, and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 15th day of February 1984, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said trust desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said trust requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## G. M. BRODIE, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice is filed by Geoffrey Martin Brodie, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at Messrs Anthony Polson & Co., 776 Colombo Street, Christchurch.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 14th day of February 1984.

6183

In the High Court of New Zealand Whangarei Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Special Partnership under Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER of WAYMEET FARM LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 51, Partnership Act 1908

(a) The name of the partnership is

Waymeet Farm Limited and Company.

(b) The special partners are:

Bridget Clair Allan of 105 Ngaio Gorge Road, Wellington. Alistair Menzies Graham of 23 Percival Street, Wellington. Judith Adelman Reinken of 2 Plunket Street, Wellington. David Charles West of 105 Ngaio Gorge Road, Wellington. The general partner is:

Waymeet Farm Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered offices at Wellington.

(c) The amount of monetary capital contributed by each of the special partners is;

Bridget Clair Allan, \$250. Alistair Menzies Graham, \$250. Judith Adelman Reinken, \$250. David Charles West, \$250.

The general partner has contributed no capital.

- (d) The objects of the partnership shall be to carry on the business
  - (i) aquaculture of all types agriculture silviculture and horticultural farming and orcharding of all types including the management of stock bees and such other fauna as may be conveniently managed;

(ii) acquiring leasing or purchasing such land or lands or waters or interest in lands or waters and such other property as may enable the attainment of the partnership's objects;

(iii) leasing renting or giving grazing licences or any form of agistment in respect of any of the partnership lands or properties whether for grazing or otherwise as the partners may determine;

(iv) harvesting cropping killing dressing or preparing for sale any produce of the partnership and selling or bartering or otherwise disposing of the same or any other product within the partnership's power to sell, barter or dispose of.

- (e) The principal place at which the business of the partnership is to be conducted is Newtons Road, Omapere.
- (f) The partnership shall be deemed formed as a special partnership on the registration of this certificate in the High Court at Whangarei and (subject to the provisions of the partnership deed relating to dissolution) will terminate on the expiry of 7 years from formation.

In witness whereof these presents have been executed the 21st day of December 1983.

Signed by the said Bridget Clair Allan.

Signed by the said Alistair Menzies Graham.

Signed by the said Judith Adelman Reinken.

Signed by the said David Charles West.

The Common Seal of Waymeet Farm Limited was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

D. C. WEST, Secretary. JUDITH A. REINKEN, Director.

6192

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

No. 658/83

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act, and in the matter of DEVOY ASSOCIATES AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

- (a) Style of Firm: Devoy Associates and Company.
- (b) Names and Residences of Partner:

General Partner: Devoy Holdings Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch.

Special Partners: Bernard Jackson of 30 Bannister Street,

Christchurch, company director.

Margaret Catherine Jackson of 30 Bannister Street,
Christchurch, married woman.

(c) Capital:

The capital of the partnership shall be \$1,000 and shall be contributed by the special partners as follows:

Bernard Jackson, the sum of \$500.

Margaret Catherine Jackson, the sum of \$500.

- (d) General nature of business—shall be that of brokers and agents.
- (e) Principal place of business— 76 Chester Street, Christchurch.
- (f) Term of Partnership:

Commencement, 1 January 1984. Termination, 1 January 1991.

Acknowledged by the partners at Christchurch this 21st day of December 1983.

The common Seal of Devoy Holdings Limited as the general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

B. JACKSON, Director. M. C. JACKSON, Secretary.

and before

L. N. HUDSON, J.P.

Justice of Peace

Signed by the said Bernard Jackson as one of the special partners in the presence of:

L. N. HUDSON, J.P.

Signed by the said Margaret Catherine Jackson as one of the special partners in the presence of:

L. N. HUDSON, J.P.

6223

In the High Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF SILENT ONE FILMS LIMITED AND COMPANY

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that.

- 1. The name of the special partnership is Silent One Films Limited and Company.
- 2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule hereto.
  - 3. The business of the partnership will be as follows:
  - (a) To carry on the business of funding, producing, marketing and distributing motion pictures and television documentaries.
  - (b) To purchase, lease, take on hire, or by any other means acquire any real or personal property and any rights, licences, privileges, or easements which the partnership may think necessary or convenient for the purposes of its business.